Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/U WORKSHEET

1. File Number:;

12343

s/ e

2. Stalus Change Date:

3. Change Num:

C2 04

4, Field Office:

5. GMD:

03

6. Status: B4 Approved 1 Denied by DWR/GMD

[] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return

7. Filing Date of Change:

MICHAEL L & JACQUELINE J HAMM
110 PINEHURST
PLAINS KS 67869

LAYNE ANGELL
P O BOX 249
PLAINS KS 67869

3/29/18
8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 25811 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID 57924
New to system [_] Add Seg# 1 New to system [] Add Seqt 1
LAYNE ANGELL HOLLIE ROESCH
P O BOX 249 208 S 6TH ST
PLAINS KS 67869 JENKS OK 74037
8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 38483 8d. WUC Person iD 25811
New to system [] Add Seqit 1 New to system [] Add Seq# 1

[l Anti-Reverse Meter [1 Meter Seal

[ ] Conservation Plan  Date Required:

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply:

] Check valve

12/31/18

Date Approved:

[IN&PForm

[ water Tube

{ ] N &P Date to Comply:

Date to Comply:

L] Driller Copy [ H & E Letter

10. Use Made of Water  From:

To:

Date Prepared: 4/24/M18

Date Entered:

By: TPM
By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)




:Al3ueny 9jqeUOSESY WNWILIA

SIUWIWO

g Omh_ 8810y aseqg

02522 ¢reZL L99L g6z ou  Bgag| 811 | 62 | 62 | og | oF € M0OE €2 S €6¥95 AON
02522 £vSTl 1992 9967 u 63j82848 | siL g | e (g2 | 8L L MMOE €2 SL L8822 ON
02G2Z €FS21 199.GS6Z2U Uygeg| o9v | 6 | e¢ |objec |ce | 6 |¢ec |ov|oF |gc| 6 |ec|ec|ov|¢cc| 6 } MOE €€ ¥I 1¥89}F AON

% b3 % %, % % % Y % i % % % K % " ai d 1 S 3snd N3

3s | ms | mn ) an | 3s [ ms | mn | an | 35 [ ms | mn | En | 35 | ms | mn | aEN 13d

Qo

YHO

salld depsag (BYD BUMQ | [BI0] “nas MS MN AN s Jo aokld ‘gL

eI $2J0Yy aseyg U JunoLy JUNOWY HA & 129 LBlS adA] ucneoo|y  UCHEDOlY HAS 'Sl

(Shacuunu (1) Yym PSUIGLIOD usym (S0 } wdB ' IAje RHe AT |

(SHaquINU 8| UUM S2UIQUIOD Usya (S10 Y wdb 12 lAne uoRBIW "¢l

upe Apzuenp jeuolippy N ey |euolippY yoe Aguenp 4N a1y sbeicis gl
au

s9|ild Qd depang ABuije syo/wds ABwge s1o/wds

Agueny aey Apueny aley {8ur] Wiy) Juswwo)n M, N, al | L S BYlleny ANZ

Add 140

[euoyippy pazucyIny aow

MHO

Auent pue 8)ey UOISIBAIC) J0 siuled "ZL

28 ewadg 18P0 UsIFELWIo,] ‘weang payoolD uIseg W AUnOD ‘L eyeZl °ON3ld




e -
Applicant(s) QWML Person 1D 57922
Mew to system Add Seq 1l

{AMM LIFE ESTATE |

8=

Landowner(s} Parson ID gfﬁfﬁ
New to system Add Seqit 1

ey

8G :
Landowner(s) Person ID 38481
New to system [J Add Seqt 1

L HAMM HAMM |

3

E

8

s

wuc . Person ID 52100
New fo system Add Seqt 1







STATE OF KANSAS
AT Prone: (620) 276-2901
/- 2\ Fax: (620) 276-9315

www.agriculture ks. pov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
DrvisioN oF WATER RESOURCES
Garpen Ciry FmLp OsricE
2508 Jouns STREET

Garoen Crry, K8 67846-2804

Governor JerF Coryer, M.D.
JackiE McCLASKREY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE
May 1, 2018
LAYNE ANGELL
P O BOX 249

PLAINS KS 67869
RE: Change the Place of Use, File Nos 2955 7661 12343
22520

Dear Mr. Angell;

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Place of Use for the
above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should be recorded at the
County Register of Deeds. '

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irrigated by these files. The authorized place of
use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals,

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning and end
of the report year).

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15
days of the date of service of this order, The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed Certificate of
Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or arrange an appointment for
additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific

file.
Sincerely,
/L’/ - -~
Thomas P, Makens
Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures

GMD#3




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[
On this 3 day of May 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Place of Use under Water Right File 2955 7661 12343 22520 dated May 1,
2018, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

LAYNE ANGELL
P O BOX 249
PLAINS KS 67869

Copy provided to GMD#3

" -

7

Division of Water Resources



Submit completed application 1o DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Departmant of Agriculture

Diviii%nfrof Water Resources APPLICAT|0N FOR AP PROVAL
Flel ea,
el O ror your area TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
g?pf?k% - ((282?) g%i%%% USE AND/OR THE
o - - POINT OF DIVERSION
Srton Gy < oty 276-3001 STATE OF KANSAS

www keda.qovidwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-T08b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the ihird page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. if change In point of divarsion s grealer
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authotized and proposed
polnt(s) of diversion and/cr place of use. RECEIVED

] 3']Pr~s
File No, 12343 MAR 2 9 2018

1, Application Is hereby mads for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check ons or both): Garden City Field Office
Division of Water Resources

Place of Use L] Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application In accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is B Groundwater [ Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: LAYNE ANGELL
POBOX 248 PLAINS KS §7868
Phone Number: { ) Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: LAYNE ANGEEL
PO BOX 249 PLAINS KS 67869
Phone Number: ( ) Emall address:
3, The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land --- NAME: RUBY M HAMM LIFE ESTATE
ADDRESS: BOX 457 PLAINS KS 67869
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NE% N4 SW SEY TOTAL
see,  Twp. Renge | NE% | NwWY | Swya | SEV ] NEW | NWY | SWY | SEV || NEY | NWI | SWHA | SEY 3| NEY Nl | SWh | 8E% ACRES
14 33 30w ] 30 | 40 | 40 | 35 | 40 { 40 | 40 [ 40 § 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 || 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 625

4, I this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land - NAME: RUBY M HAMM LIFE ESTATE
ADDRESS: BOX 457 PLAINS K§ 67869
{if there ks more than one landowner, attach supplemental shests as necessary.)

NE% NWY A SEY: TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Rangefl NEY | NWY | SWY | SEX || NEY | NW¥ SwW | SEY || NE% | NWY | SWH | SEY || NEY | NWY | SWH | SEX ACRES
14 33 0w 9 33 40 33 33 9 33 40 4( 33 9 33 339— 40 33 ‘1.38’ 460
For Office Use Only; Code Fec$ 200 TR# Receipt Date 3/13[;& Check#t 6636

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 1 File No.




10,

i1,

12,

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quaiter
of Section , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, fest North feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of wel! . £)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North i Uirddt ekt

I This point will not be changed This point wiil he changed as follows: ‘

Proposed point of diverslon: {Complete only if change is requested) MAR 2 9 2018

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range _Garden City Field Office W,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet Wedt URESLN SHBiRIdRREPBIGRS tion.
Proposed Rata Proposed Quantily Proposed well depth (fest) .

This pointis: [1Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Authorized Rafe Authorfzed Quantity Depth of well (feot)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feef North feot West)

& This point will not be changed  [T] This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is reguested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section . Township South, Range (EM),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Propesed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This polntis: [} Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a, [If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
T feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate lts location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing polnt of diversion,

no change fo water wells (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” In center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
North
If & well, Is the test hole log attached? [ ] Yes [ 1No 08 &0 0 0 100
T T T[T T T T
When do you propose o complete the new point of » - i
divarsion? : = — ]
80— + — + =80
If the point of diversion Is a well: Waesl 0 — (1 | N E%i f1 ! 1] :[3 East
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? ~ - -
89— 4+ 0 = 4+ &
{b} When will this be done? [ - _
nERNAARER R RAARE N
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 50 0 a0 100
atached? [ JYes []No § m'%ﬁgﬁhm 100 .
; 13b. [f the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by torm 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of

diversion, altach a tfopographic map or aetial photograph,
For groundwater sources, show all walls (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 2 Fite Ne,



APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE RECEIVED
THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET .
FILE NO. 12343 MAR 2'9 2018
MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY Garden City Field Office
3. Continued: The presently authorized place of use is: Division of Water Resources
Owner of Land — NAME: TERRENCE L & TREY L. MICHAEL L & JACQUELINE J SCOTT HAMM & HOLLIE ROESCH

ADDRESS:

NEY; N WY SEY% TOTAL
Sec,  Twp. Range || NEvi | v | swis | sev || NEv | i | swi | seva || Ness | wis | swi | SE || NEv | Nwi | SW | SEY ACRES

15 33 30w || 18 23 37 37 116

Owner of Land - NAME: TERRENCE L & TREY L, MICHAEL L & JACQUELINE J HAMM

ADDRESS!

NEY, N SWY SEY% TOTAL

Sec. Twp. Range || NE% | NWvi | SWii | SEv || NE% | nwys | s | SE% || NE% | Nwi | Svum | sEv || NE% | Nw | swia | sex ACRES

15 33 30w 10 | 10 20
Qwner of Land - MNAME:
ADDRESS!

NEY N, SW% SEw TOTAL

Seo.  Twp. Range || NEv | nwss | swea | seva || NeEv | ows | sw | sev | NE | i ) swss | BE% | NEY | N | SWe | SEY ACRES

4, Continued: If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land -~ NAME: TERRENCE L & TREY L., MICHAEL L & JACQUELINE J SCOTT HAMM & HOLLIE ROESCH

ADDRESS:

NE: NWY W SE% TOTAL
sec.  Twp. Range || NE¥ | o | swis | sev || NEv | sowsa | svoa | sEss || new | o | swis | sevs || NE | nwn | swi | sE% AGRES
15 35 sow| 18 | 23 | 37 | 87 115

owner of Land —~ NAME: TERRENCE L & TREY L, MICHAEL L & JAGQUELINE J HAMM
ADDRESS:

NEY NWY SW e TOTAL
Soo.  Twp. Renge || NEvi | e | v | seve | Mevi | ws | swo| sev || new | v | swea | seva | e | | sw| s || AORES
16 33 30w 30 | 30 | 20 | 28 118

Owner of Land --—- NAME;
ADDRESS:

NEY N W SE% TOTAL

Sec.  Twp. Ronge | NEve | v | v | sEve | Neve | e | swra | s || eve | v | swe | s || new | ww | swoa | sen | AR

DWR 1-121-2 (Rev, 01/23/2008) Page Flte No.




|
14, If the proposed groundwater point of diverslon is 300 or fewer faet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Doss the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
] Yes CiNo (I no, all owners must slgn this application,) RECEIVED

(b} Will the ownarship interest of any owner of the currenlly authorized place(s) of use identified In this application be adversely
affected If this application is approved ag requested?

[JYes "I No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.) MAR 29 2018
{¢) Ifthis application Is not appraved expedifiously, wifi there be substantial damage to property, publi 1th or safelyi.
Yes [ Na (i no, all owners must sign this appficatlon.) QASJWH‘M Y fice

Division of Water Resources

if the application proposes a surface water change In point of diverslon, a groundwater change in polnt of diverslon grealer than 300 feet,
or a changs In place of use, the application must be signad by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement autharizing representation).

|

I hareby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the awner, or a duly authorized agent of the owrier(s) to make this application on
thelr behal, In regard to the water right{s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
confained in this appiicatlon are true, correct and complete.

O‘i v
Dated st \| L0y [ asl Ragkin. \lo. Kamons tris 22 dayof _(Nfir b 20 (8
AWW i s—
(Vi S—towrel) (Spouse)
Sceotl © (4 e~ _ |
(Please Print) _ (Pleage Print)
(Owner) _ ) (,Spouéé}.
(Ploase Prini) ' ' (Please Print)
(Owner) o _ - ~ (Spouse)
{Please Print) e '}“ﬁ[@ﬁ%ﬁgmfﬁ? o -

Notary Public
Commonweaith of Virginia
7638815 ,_
‘Expires Nov 30, 2019 §

State of Kansas- \J Teatnt en }
S8
Countyof _ N\l e cJ,\

| hereby certify that the foregging applicélion was _sigugd .iin“my'}jgegén;

My Commission Expires / { - 3‘3"20

Fhe spplcalon form must ba compleied Wik
affieti to thie applicallon and notarzed; and

acourata Information; maps, If nac&%sééry,

nust be Included
the appropriate fee must be pald. . -+



14, If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feel from existing point of diversion, comptele the following:

{a) Doss the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
Yes I No {if no, all owners must sign this application.)

, R IVED
{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the cutrently authorized place(s) of use identified in this apgﬂcatlon be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested? ‘

[ ves {71 Ne (If yes, all owners must sign this application. ) MAR 29 2018
(¢} Ifthis application is not approved expeditiousty, will there be substantial damage to properly, public health or safety?
Yes I No (If no, all owners must sign this application.) Garden City Field Office

Pivision of Water Resources
If the appllication proposes a surface water change Iin point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorlzed place of use, or thelr duly authorized
agent (altach notarized statement authorlzing representation).

[ hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
thelr behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. 1 further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated/at /ﬁ Spee  Kansas, this _2& day of _1 4. /2’—4’2/4Z 20/
{Owner) ‘ (Spouse)

TELn crce Lo Wope s

Minﬂ (Please Print)
by 2 4

{Owner) {Spouse)
j@‘”/g‘/ 2. /Zf‘ffﬂ 3 ﬁﬁﬁj}uri‘ L//t‘?’;&-‘m
’ {Please Print) ¢&- execo76/2 (Please Print)
{Qwner) {Spouse)
(Please Print) {Please Print)

State of Kans

Gounty of QS{U)\M{A 5 58

A
ey

I hermciﬂgithat the2 forg@eing. ap.py‘_c/é;'roy} was signed In my presence and sworn to before mé ihis ﬂﬁ day of

PYLILITYN

g:u R TAQI:"._:\(‘“"- T N \
- { My Appt, Explres WMUW

MDA Notary Pabic

o

My Commission Expires il X
- - &
. sty

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS Vil i B/ BROGE SSER.
accurate Informatlon; maps, if necedsa ,gn&' ;
the appropriate fee must be paid, ’

- L}
LITPPNILY

To be completa, all of the applicable portlons of the application form must be completed with
tagtrdad; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and

1

EEE SCHEDLLE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schadule below: Make chacks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture
(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feeforless . .. ..ot ... $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet
(3) Application to change the place of use

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010}) Page 3 Flile No.




14, |f the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feel from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent alf owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
{ves ClNe (i no, all owners must sign this application.) RECEIVED

{b) Will the ownership Interesi of any owner of the curently authorized place(s} of use identified in this appfication be adversely
affected {f this application is approved as retjuested?

1 Yes {dNo {if yes, all owners must sign this application.) MAR 2 9 2018
{c) If this appilcation is not approved expeditiously, will there be substanlial damage to properly, public health or safety?
O Yes o {lf no, al} owners musi sign this application.) Garden City Field Office

Division of Water Resources
If ikie application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, 2 groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

1 hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner{s} to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and com ] te

paedat__ TS C oy Lg *this S\D—-muayof Mocehn 20 |8
Yicdam £ o U Gristing O Ftonn

(Ownér) (Spoeﬂhe)
W/ Lé/ﬂ/ L Srmer jﬁtbaue}rm-ﬁ J /VZA"MW\

e Prinf) (Please Print)

wier, {Spouse)

4/0/ e %@Wé |

(Please Printf - (Please Print)

{Owner) {Spouse)
Prmwm&émﬁm oY A % ‘
i ﬁfndﬂ Ptm 'f? j;:lm {Please Print)

(Please Print atary Pu
OVl NOANEA. S Stato of Ofjahoma -

Stale of»Kansas 8 ) Commission % 14010900
County of —\ bd é)o\, i_ﬁ_v nis UEEKEJLBS Dee 1, 201 U

IR RS

] hereby frﬂfy that Iha foregomg application was signed In my presence and sworn o
My Commission Explres‘Ee Lo I , &D Tg

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROC D. To be complate, all of the applicable porions of the application form must be completed with
accurala informatlon; maps, If necassary, must be Included; signatures of alt the appropriate cwners’ must be affixed {o the appllcation and notarized; and

the appropriale fea must he pald.

befors me this &Q_ day of

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the polnt of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth In the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

{1} Application fo change a point of diverslon 300 feelorless ... ......c..coiviiiiiiii i, R [ 1]
(2} Application to change 5 point of diverslon more than 300 11 (P SN ... $200
(3 Appl[caﬁontochangelheplaceofusa ...... AR 1

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/06/2010) Page 3 o . FllaNo,




14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currenily authorized place(s) of use identified in this applicatlon?
[1Yes [JNo (f no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currenily authorized i)!ace(s) of use identified in iﬁsl.z e\(t}p[ﬁ(l}t{ign[%e adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

[dvYes CINo (If yes, all owners must sign this application.) MAR 2 9 2018
(c} If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
Yes [ No {if no, all owners must sign this application.) Garden City Field Office

\ Division of Water Resources
I the appllcation proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,

or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by alt owners of the currently authorized place of use, or thelr duly authorized
agent (attach nolarized statement authorzing representation).

i hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that 1 am of lawful
age and the owner,the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
thelr behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains, | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated st/ foriacs f,g/@ﬂ.r it is 26 qayot_s7080c4 20 /8

/’ .
/ (Owner)

(Spouse)
e
- Y %mm
7 (Pledse Print) (Please Print)
{Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) {Please Print)
{Owner) {Spouse)
{Pleaze Print) (Please Print)
leolorad o
State of Kensas-
88
County of

i hereby cerlify that the foreggging application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this Z Q day of
i .20 f .

/o

BRYAN FOUST z
NOTARY PUBLIC . A
. 10, 202! s;&m OF COLORADO NotWGBnc
\ , ARY ID 20134022182
My Commission Expires /¢t~ L MY GOMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 10, 2024

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be camplete, all of the applicanie portions of the application fo‘rm must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be Included; sighatures of all the appropriate owners® must be affixad to the application and notarlzed; and
the appropriate fae must be pald, .

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agricuiture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 FEBt OF IBEE L . v vt ee it e e e $100
{2) Application to change a point of diversionmore than 300feat . . .. .. ... v i i $200
(3) Application to change the Place of LISE .. ... o vvuvie it i $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/06/2010) Page 3 File No.




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and KA.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
ﬁrov]séons of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

AR, 5-1-1 ef.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 12343 .

1.

2.

10.
11.

You have the right fo a hearin

A change application was recelved on March 28, 2018 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized [o]ace(s) of use shall be located substantiaiiy as shown
on the topegraphic map accompanying the application to change the piace of use. Applicable [ Not Applicable

The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be iocated within a foot
radius of the authorized poinf(s) of diversion.  [] Applicable Not Applicable

The point(s} of diversion authorized herein shall not actua}\lly be located more than
autharized point(s} of diversion. [} Applicable ot Applicable

As required by K.AR, 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with K AR, 5-6-13. [] Applicable Not Applicable

The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall ;aroperly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.AR. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

Xl Applicable ] Not Applicable

[nstallation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or hefore December 31, 20 , o within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer thal construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

[T Applicable Not Applicable

The completed weil log shall he submitted with the required notice. [] Applicable Not Applicable

Al diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s} shall be instailed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. [{ Applicable [} Not Applicable

Additional Conditions are attached, [ Yes No

in accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.AR. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended andfor supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rufes and Regufations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result In civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

feet from the previously

FOR OFFIGE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

Administrative Appeal and Effective Pate of Order

in accordance with K.A.R. 5-

14-3 before this Summary Order becomes final action of the
Kansas Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing
must be filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Aﬁriculture, 109 SW
9" Street, Topeka, Kansas 66612, within 15 days after the
date shown on the Certificate of Setvice attached hereto. fa
hearing is not requested in accordance with K.AR. 5-14-3,
this Summary Order will become effective on the 15" day
after the date shown on the Certificate of Service.

7C [~

"’Du]y Auithorized Designee of the Chisf Engineer

(Print Name): Thomas P Makens 7
Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

By:

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010}

Date of Issuance: W’?Q’ /', 2a08
State of Kansas )

- ) 85
County of Fimg }

Acknowiedged before§'ne on ‘W\\a,u 201 3
by Thomas ¥ MaKeas

" Sighature: S%Q\)o K{uﬁw\

BUE KEENY
My Appointmant Explres
June 8, 2018

My commission expires: jL_#i
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